Foundation Innove, Pathfinder centres (in
Estonian: Sihtasutus Innove, Rajaleidja
keskused)
Estonia
Description
In Estonia, Pathfinder centres provide careers information; career counselling; speech therapy; psychological
guidance; socio-pedagogical guidance; and special educational guidance.
Beneficiaries
In the area of counselling for special educational needs
In the area of career guidance
Countries
Education level and sector
Third level of basic school, upper secondary schools and Vocational Education and Training
(VET) institutions.
Type of policy/initiative
Young people with disabilities and/or special educational needs (SEN)
Learners at risk of early leaving from education and training
children between 1 and a half and 18 years of age
parents
teachers
other specialists (local government etc.)
young people between 7 and 26 years of age
parents
teachers
other specialists (local government etc.)
Secondary education Lower secondary education
Intervention
Level of implementation / Scope
National. Incorporating all regions of Estonia i.e. provision of services in all 15 counties.
Stage of implementation

did not yield the expected results.
The development of educational support services  is coordinated by Pathfinder
centres (i.e. developing new methodologies, developing e-services, providing information
on best practices, etc.).
Pathfinder centres coordinate the promotion of guidance services and raising general
Intervention
National level
On-going
reduce and prevent early school leaving
reduce the number of young adults in the 18-24 age group with lower secondary
education or less not continuing their education
reduce the number of drop-outs from lower-secondary education
career information - an overview of different career and education opportunities
career counselling – help in finding out most suitable individual career paths either
in the school system or volunteering
awareness on educational and labour market information.
Resources
The measure is funded through the European Social Fund and co-funded by the Ministry of
Education and Research.